
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Runs Fridays only 3 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500 1

0359
0413
0426
0430
0448
0502

500 1

0429
0443
0457
0501
0519
0533

500 1

0459
0513
0528
0532
0550
0604

500 1

0529
0543
0558
0602
0620
0634

500 1

0559
0613
0628
0632
0650
0704

500 1

0629
0643
0658
0702
0720
0734

500 1

0659
0713
0729
0733
0751
0805

500 1

0729
0743
0759
0804
0822
0836

500 2

0759
0814
0832
0837
0859
0914

500 1

0759
0813
0829
0834
0852
0906

500 2

0829
0844
0902
0907
0929
0944

500 1

0829
0843
0859
0904
0922
0936

500 2

0859
0912
0929
0936
0958
1011

500 1

0859
0914
0931
0936
0955
1009

500 2

0929
0942
0959
1006
1028
1041

500 1

0929
0945
1002
1007
1027
1041

500 2

0959
1012
1029
1036
1058
1111

500 1

0959
1015
1032
1038
1058
1112

500 2

1029
1042
1059
1106
1128
1141

500 1

1029
1045
1104
1110
1130
1145

500 2

1059
1112
1129
1136
1158
1211

500 1

1059
1115
1135
1142
1202
1217

500 2

1129
1142
1159
1206
1228
1241

500 1

1129
1145
1205
1212
1232
1247

500 2

1159
1212
1229
1236
1258
1311

500 1

1159
1215
1235
1242
1302
1317

500 2

1229
1242
1259
1306
1328
1341

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500 1

1229
1245
1305
1312
1333
1348

500 2

1259
1312
1329
1336
1358
1411

500 1

1259
1315
1334
1344
1405
1420

500 2

1329
1342
1359
1406
1428
1441

500 1

1329
1345
1404
1415
1436
1451

500 2

1359
1414
1432
1437
1459
1514

500 1

1359
1415
1434
1446
1507
1522

500 2

1429
1444
1502
1507
1529
1544

500 1

1429
1445
1504
1516
1537
1552

500 2

1459
1514
1532
1537
1559
1614

500 1

1459
1515
1534
1545
1606
1621

500 2

1529
1544
1602
1607
1629
1644

500 1

1529
1545
1603
1614
1635
1650

500 2

1559
1614
1632
1637
1659
1714

500 1

1559
1614
1632
1642
1703
1718

500 2

1629
1644
1702
1707
1729
1744

500 1

1629
1644
1702
1712
1733
1748

500 2

1659
1714
1732
1737
1759
1814

500 1

1659
1714
1732
1742
1803
1817

500 2

1729
1742
1759
1804
1826
1839

500 1

1729
1744
1802
1812
1833
1847

500 2

1759
1812
1829
1834
1856
1909

500 1

1759
1814
1832
1842
1903
1917

500 2

1829
1842
1859
1904
1926
1939

500 1

1829
1844
1902
1911
1932
1946

500 2

1859
1912
1929
1934
1956
2009

500 1

1859
1914
1932
1941
2002
2016

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500 2

1929
1942
1959
2004
2026
2039

500 1

1929
1944
2002
2011
2032
2046

500 1 500 3 500 3 500 3

1959

Then
at

these
mins

29 59

past
each
hour
until

2229
2013 43 13 2243
2029 59 29 2259
2037 07 37 2307
2058 28 58 2328
2112 42 12 2342

500 3

2259
2313
2329
2337
2358
0012

500 3

2359
0013
0027
0032
0050
0104

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500
0359
0413
0426
0430
0448
0502

500
0429
0443
0457
0501
0519
0533

500
0459
0513
0528
0532
0550
0604

500
0529
0543
0558
0602
0620
0634

500
0559
0613
0628
0632
0650
0704

500
0629
0643
0658
0702
0720
0734

500
0659
0713
0729
0733
0751
0805

500
0729
0743
0759
0804
0822
0836

500
0759
0813
0829
0834
0852
0906

500
0829
0843
0859
0904
0922
0936

500
0859
0914
0931
0936
0955
1009

500
0929
0945
1002
1007
1027
1041

500
0959
1015
1032
1038
1058
1112

500
1029
1045
1104
1110
1130
1145

500
1059
1115
1135
1142
1202
1217

500
1129
1145
1205
1212
1232
1247

500
1159
1215
1235
1242
1302
1317

500
1229
1245
1305
1312
1333
1348

500
1259
1315
1334
1344
1405
1420

500
1329
1345
1404
1415
1436
1451

500
1359
1415
1434
1446
1507
1522

500
1429
1445
1504
1516
1537
1552

500
1459
1515
1534
1545
1606
1621

500
1529
1545
1603
1614
1635
1650

500
1559
1614
1632
1642
1703
1718

500
1629
1644
1702
1712
1733
1748

500
1659
1714
1732
1742
1803
1817

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500
1729
1744
1802
1812
1833
1847

500
1759
1814
1832
1842
1903
1917

500
1829
1844
1902
1911
1932
1946

500
1859
1914
1932
1941
2002
2016

500
1929
1944
2002
2011
2032
2046

500 500 500 500
1959

Then
at

these
mins

29 59

past
each
hour
until

2229
2013 43 13 2243
2029 59 29 2259
2037 07 37 2307
2058 28 58 2328
2112 42 12 2342

500
2259
2313
2329
2337
2358
0012

500
2359
0013
0027
0032
0050
0104

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500
0359
0413
0427
0431
0449
0503

500 500 500 500
0429

Then
at

these
mins

59 29

past
each
hour
until

0859
0443 13 43 0913
0459 29 59 0929
0503 33 03 0933
0521 51 21 0951
0535 05 35 1005

500
0929
0943
0959
1004
1022
1036

500
0959
1013
1029
1034
1052
1106

500
1029
1043
1059
1104
1122
1136

500
1059
1113
1129
1134
1152
1207

500 500 500 500
1129

Then
at

these
mins

59 29

past
each
hour
until

1759
1143 13 43 1813
1159 29 59 1829
1207 37 07 1837
1225 55 25 1855
1240 10 40 1910

500
1829
1843
1859
1907
1925
1940

500
1859
1913
1929
1933
1951
2005

500
1929
1943
1959
2003
2021
2035

500
1959
2013
2029
2033
2051
2105

500
2029
2043
2058
2102
2120
2134

500
2059
2113
2128
2132
2150
2204

500
2129
2143
2157
2201
2219
2233

500
2159
2213
2227
2231
2249
2303

500
2229
2243
2257
2301
2319
2332

 
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
Otterspool Silver Leigh
Liverpool ONE Bus Station
Liverpool Elliot Street
Aigburth Lisburn Road
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

500
2259
2313
2327
2331
2349
0002

500
2359
0013
0027
0031
0049
0102

500 Liverpool John Lennon Airport to Liverpool

via Speke, Aigburth and Toxteth - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

Saturday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

Sunday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport


	Monday to Friday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
	Saturday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport
	Sunday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

