

500 Liverpool John Lennon Airport to Liverpool

via Speke, Aigburth and Toxteth - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

	500 ¹	500 ²																									
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0359	0429	0459	0529	0559	0629	0659	0729	0759	0759	0829	0829	0859	0859	0929	0929	0959	0959	1029	1029	1059	1059	1129	1129	1159	1159	1229
Otterspool Silver Leigh	0413	0443	0513	0543	0613	0643	0713	0743	0814	0813	0844	0843	0912	0914	0942	0945	1012	1015	1042	1045	1112	1115	1142	1145	1212	1215	1242
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	0426	0457	0528	0558	0628	0658	0729	0759	0832	0829	0902	0859	0929	0931	0959	1002	1029	1032	1059	1104	1129	1135	1159	1205	1229	1235	1259
Liverpool Elliot Street	0430	0501	0532	0602	0632	0702	0733	0804	0837	0834	0907	0904	0936	0936	1006	1007	1036	1038	1106	1110	1136	1142	1206	1212	1236	1242	1306
Aigburth Lisburn Road	0448	0519	0550	0620	0650	0720	0751	0822	0859	0852	0929	0922	0958	0955	1028	1027	1058	1058	1128	1130	1158	1202	1228	1232	1258	1302	1328
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0502	0533	0604	0634	0704	0734	0805	0836	0914	0906	0944	0936	1011	1009	1041	1041	1111	1112	1141	1145	1211	1217	1241	1247	1311	1317	1341

	500 ¹	500 ²	500 ¹																								
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	1229	1259	1259	1329	1329	1359	1359	1429	1429	1459	1459	1529	1529	1559	1559	1629	1629	1659	1659	1729	1729	1759	1759	1829	1829	1859	1859
Otterspool Silver Leigh	1245	1312	1315	1342	1345	1414	1415	1444	1445	1514	1515	1544	1545	1614	1614	1644	1644	1714	1714	1742	1744	1812	1814	1842	1844	1912	1914
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	1305	1329	1334	1359	1404	1432	1434	1502	1504	1532	1534	1602	1603	1632	1632	1702	1702	1732	1732	1759	1802	1829	1832	1859	1902	1929	1932
Liverpool Elliot Street	1312	1336	1344	1406	1415	1437	1446	1507	1516	1537	1545	1607	1614	1637	1642	1707	1712	1737	1742	1804	1812	1834	1842	1904	1911	1934	1941
Aigburth Lisburn Road	1333	1358	1405	1428	1436	1459	1507	1529	1537	1559	1606	1629	1635	1659	1703	1729	1733	1759	1803	1826	1833	1856	1903	1926	1932	1956	2002
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	1348	1411	1420	1441	1451	1514	1522	1544	1552	1614	1621	1644	1650	1714	1718	1744	1748	1814	1817	1839	1847	1909	1917	1939	1946	2009	2016

	500 ²	500 ¹	500 ¹	500 ³				
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	1929	1929	1959	29	59	2229	2259	2359
Otterspool Silver Leigh	1942	1944	2013	Then at 43	13	past each 2243	2313	0013
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	1959	2002	2029	59	29	2259	2329	0027
Liverpool Elliot Street	2004	2011	2037	these mins 07	37	hour until 2307	2337	0032
Aigburth Lisburn Road	2026	2032	2058	28	58	2328	2358	0050
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	2039	2046	2112	42	12	2342	0012	0104

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Runs Fridays only ³ Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0359	0429	0459	0529	0559	0629	0659	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	0959	1029	1059	1129	1159	1229	1259	1329	1359	1429	1459	1529	1559	1629	1659
Otterspool Silver Leigh	0413	0443	0513	0543	0613	0643	0713	0743	0813	0843	0914	0945	1015	1045	1115	1145	1215	1245	1315	1345	1415	1445	1515	1545	1614	1644	1714
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	0426	0457	0528	0558	0628	0658	0729	0759	0829	0859	0931	1002	1032	1104	1135	1205	1235	1305	1334	1404	1434	1504	1534	1603	1632	1702	1732
Liverpool Elliot Street	0430	0501	0532	0602	0632	0702	0733	0804	0834	0904	0936	1007	1038	1110	1142	1212	1242	1312	1344	1415	1446	1516	1545	1614	1642	1712	1742
Aigburth Lisburn Road	0448	0519	0550	0620	0650	0720	0751	0822	0852	0922	0955	1027	1058	1130	1202	1232	1302	1333	1405	1436	1507	1537	1606	1635	1703	1733	1803
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0502	0533	0604	0634	0704	0734	0805	0836	0906	0936	1009	1041	1112	1145	1217	1247	1317	1348	1420	1451	1522	1552	1621	1650	1718	1748	1817

	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	1729	1759	1829	1859	1929	1959	29	59	2229	2259	2359
Otterspool Silver Leigh	1744	1814	1844	1914	1944	2013	Then at 43	13	past each 2243	2313	0013
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	1802	1832	1902	1932	2002	2029	59	29	2259	2329	0027
Liverpool Elliot Street	1812	1842	1911	1941	2011	2037	these mins 07	37	hour until 2307	2337	0032
Aigburth Lisburn Road	1833	1903	1932	2002	2032	2058	28	58	2328	2358	0050
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	1847	1917	1946	2016	2046	2112	42	12	2342	0012	0104

Sunday - Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport

	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0359	0429	59	29	0859	0929	0959	1029	1059	1129	59	29	1759	1829	1859	1929	1959	2029	2059	2129	2159	2229
Otterspool Silver Leigh	0413	0443	Then at 13	43	past each 0913	0943	1013	1043	1113	1143	Then at 13	43	past each 1813	1843	1913	1943	2013	2043	2113	2143	2213	2243
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	0427	0459	29	59	0929	0959	1029	1059	1129	1159	29	59	1829	1859	1929	1959	2029	2058	2128	2157	2227	2257
Liverpool Elliot Street	0431	0503	these mins 33	03	hour until 0933	1004	1034	1104	1134	1207	these mins 37	07	hour until 1837	1907	1933	2003	2033	2102	2132	2201	2231	2301
Aigburth Lisburn Road	0449	0521	51	21	0951	1022	1052	1122	1152	1225	55	25	1855	1925	1951	2021	2051	2120	2150	2219	2249	2319
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0503	0535	05	35	1005	1036	1106	1136	1207	1240	10	40	1910	1940	2005	2035	2105	2134	2204	2233	2303	2332

	500	500
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	2259	2359
Otterspool Silver Leigh	2313	0013
Liverpool ONE Bus Station	2327	0027
Liverpool Elliot Street	2331	0031
Aigburth Lisburn Road	2349	0049
Speke Liverpool John Lennon Airport	0002	0102